**夏里里的东西市** Mark Live States Live In

FILE No. 2/84

## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

## JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INI	FORMATION YAWA Yasumatsu		
	ss: Skeena River.	B. C.	
		SEX: (M)	AGE: 48
OCCUPATION:	Fisherman		
<b>"我们不是我们的一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个</b>	s or businesses carried on, state nyone; if partnership, give par North Pacific Ca		whether carried on by yourself or in
			40年1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日
NAME OF WIF	Yes E OR HUSBAND: XQS		
	WIFE OR HUSBAND:		Isuko (F) Harumi (F)
2015年於李紫斯共 1960年	CHILDREN: Skeena DREN: 9, 8, 5.	River, B. C.	
	OF ALL REAL PROPER N AND DESCRIPTION:		e mentioned and particulars given)
2. BUILDIN	GS AND OTHER IMPRO		
	NCE (Give particulars; sta		None
	Amount and where payable		
	NCY AND LEASES (If		

	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
- T	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Company camp house Skeens River, B.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: North Pacific Cannery, Skeens River,
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: None
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
T	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.
<b>1.</b>	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.  Purnishings of two room house including singer sewing machine.
ı.	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.
ı.	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.  Purnishings of two room house including singer sewing machine prox. Value \$200. These goods in possession of North Relific.
ı.	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.  Purnishings of two room house including singer sewing machine prox. Value \$200. These goods in possession of North Relific.
ı.	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  Purnishings of two room house including singer sewing machine prox. value \$200. These goods in possession of North Relificannery, Skeens River, B.
ı.	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  Furnishings of two room house including singer sewing machine prox. value \$200. These goods in possession of North Palific.  annery, Skeens River, B. C.
1. 	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  Purnishings of two room house including singer sewing machine prox. value \$200. These goods in possession of North Relificannery, Skeens River, B. C.  HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. Note
2	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  Purnishings of two room house including singer sewing machine prox. value \$200. These goods in possession of North Relificannery, Skeens River, B.
1. 	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  Purnishings of two room house including singer sewing machine prox. value \$200. These good in possession of North Relific.  annery, Skeens River, B  HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS North Relifications of the sewing machine specific prox. These good in possession of North Relifications and the sewing machine specific prox. These good in possession of North Relifications and the sewing machine specific prox. These good in possession of North Relifications and the sewing machine specific prox. These good in possession of North Relifications and the sewing machine specific prox. These good in possession of North Relifications and the sewing machine specific prox. These good in possession of North Relifications and the sewing machine specific prox. The sewing mach
2	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  Purnishings of two room house including singer sewing machine prox. value \$200. These good in possession of North Relific.  annery, Skeens River, B  HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS North Relifications of the sewing machine specific prox. These good in possession of North Relifications and the sewing machine specific prox. These good in possession of North Relifications and the sewing machine specific prox. These good in possession of North Relifications and the sewing machine specific prox. These good in possession of North Relifications and the sewing machine specific prox. These good in possession of North Relifications and the sewing machine specific prox. These good in possession of North Relifications and the sewing machine specific prox. The sewing mach

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: None  5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF OTHERS: None  6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)  None  7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts 440 in War Savings Certificates, on person  8. BANK ACCOUNTS: None  9. LIFE INSURANCE: None  10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS: None  LIABILITIES:  1. PERSONAL DEBTS: BONE  2. TRADE DEBTS: BONE  REMARKS:  I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct and indirect.  Dated this: 24th day of Narch 1942		PILE NO.
OTHERS: Mone  6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)  None  7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts \$40 in War Savings Certificates, on parson  8. BANK ACCOUNTS: None  9. LIFE INSURANCE: None  10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS: None  11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None  12. TRADE DEBTS: none  13. TRADE DEBTS: none  14. Certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of precycle description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct and indirect.  15. Dated this 24th day of March 1942	4 INSURANCE CARRIED	
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)  Bons  7. BONDS, DERENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts 40 in War Savings Certificates, on person  8. BANK ACCOUNTS None  9. LIFE INSURANCE: None  10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None  LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: none  2. TRADE DEBTS: none  1. Certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct and indirect.  Dated this 24th day of March 1942		
BANK ACCOUNTS: None  9. LIFE INSURANCE: None  10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS: None  LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: None  2. TRADE DEBTS: None  I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct and indirect:  Dated this 24th day of March 1942		
9. LIFE INSURANCE: None  10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None  11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None  LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: none  2. TRADE DEBTS: none  1. certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct and indirect.  Dated this 24th day of Nargh 1942	医眼神经神经神经神经神经神经神经神经神经神经神经神经神经神经神经神经神经神经神经	
II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: Mone  LIABILITIES:  1. PERSONAL DEBTS: Bone  2. TRADE DEBTS: Bone  I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct and indirect.  Dated this 24th day of March 1942	8. BANK ACCOUNTS: No	10
II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None  LIABILITIES:  1. PERSONAL DERTS: none  2. TRADE DEBTS: none  REMARKS:  I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct and indirect.  Dated this 24th day of Narch 1942	9. LIFE INSURANCE:	None
LIABILITIES:  1. PERSONAL DERTS: none  2. TRADE DERTS: none  REMARKS:  1. certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct and indirect:  Dated this 24th day of March 1942	10. INTEREST IN ANY EST	ATES OR TRUSTS. None
2 TRADE DEBTS: none  REMARKS:  I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct and indirect.  Dated this 245h day of March 1942	II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX	None
I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct and indirect.  Dated this 24th day of March 1942		none
I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct and indirect.  Dated this 24th day of March 1942	2. TRADE DEBTS: None	
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct and indirect:  Dated this 24th day of March 1942	REMARKS:	
	every description in any protec	ormation is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of ted area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
(Signature)	Dated this 24th day	of March 1942.  (Signature) 4 Uycyana
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE		

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE_Sept. 23/43		
Our File No. 2184			
Fall Name UYEYAMA,	Yasumatsu Surname in Block Letters)		
	A TOOK LOCK LOCK TO TOOK		
Registration No. 11010	V Male - Female Age June 1/1894 (Check)		
Former Address North Pac	ific Cannery, Skeena River, B.C.		
Date Evacuated Aug. 27/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational (Check)		
Present AddressEho:	ut, B.C.		
Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife Yoshiye #11009		
	Name of Husband		
Name of Mother Deceased	Name of Father Deceased		
Names of Children under 16			
Chizuko(M) Mar. 3/34	Harumi(F) Jan. 24/37		
Boquested by B.C.T.	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)		
Additional Information Fish			
Owner of Gasboat Lic. No. 8			

July 4, 1946. Once the secondary to the the secondary with telegraphics on the PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Re: Yasumatsu UYEYAMA, Registration No. 11010

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on March 24, 1942. He was evacuated on August 27, 1942.

In his declaration he reported furnishings of two room house including a sewing machine left at North Pacific Cannery, Skeena River. On May 27, 1942 he requested shipment of effects including sewing machine and we assume all his chattels to be shipped to him.

He reported \$40.00 in War Savings Certificates in his com possession. These did not come under the control of this office.

The records of the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee show that this man was the owner of a vessel which was sold end on April 11, 1942, the net proceeds in the amount of \$70.75 were paid to UYEYAMA.

The account of this man was credited with the sum of \$50.25 received in full settlement of refund of expenses incurred at the time of the impounding of his wessel. As this man has admitted liabilities of \$461.35 we are today distributing this amount on a pro rate basis amongst his creditors.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

man hear

July 8, 1946.

July 8, 1946.

AMM

File No. 2184

## SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: March 30, 1944

Name: UYEYAMA, Yasumatsu Reg. No. 11010 File: 2184

Boat File No.: JFVDC 233

Name of Vessel: my.U.m) "Chizu" 27'5"x7'4"x3'(1936) Easthope 6 HP (1931)

Lie. or Reg. No.: None (May be PR. 800)

Naval No.: PR.008-I

Owner's Valuation: \$300.00

JIVDC Valuation: \$201.00 Survey #232

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: March 27, 1942

Purchaser: H. Bell-Irving & Co.Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: No copy

Selling Price: \$175.00

100.00 (Mortgage due purchaser)

Paid to JFVDC operations 75.00

Supervision Costs: 4.25

Balance due Owner: 70.75

Paid to: Y. Uyeyama, on April 11, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Repairs: Claim #160 - Celtic Shippard -z89 \$82.34 (Ceff) Repairs: Claim 181 - H.Bell-Irving & Co. 96.75)

Additional Information:

Phylan Rusan July 1, 1946

Dept of the Solder Greenwood, BG, of which is fleet of the func a look for a CHERNAN Japanese Emander Section EVACUATION SECTION Ree'd JUN 21 1545 112 No 2184 File No. Dear M. M. M. Shun. Referred Multi-Reference to your teller of pane 11th the construction beautiful and the restricted when of British Education person all my Economial belonging whome begunear to me sometime right bonourney the deblo claimed by conveyed Womana (#3300), Kelakiahi Humanaha (#51.35) from me are full draw but at my placent workedy promised and an appealing will write and the placement of some to the first to pay to che phose amounts, however, if by any chance & get as better opportunity, II may be tall to pay them tothe , will then I same to the strycheng work who inacter y gilling defo spaces / Therefore 

COLVER IN

Herenber 13, 1944

PILES 2184

CREDITOR: Yasumatsu UYEYAMA, 11010

DEBTORS

Canadian Government

Augmere

\$50425

Expenses incurred in connection with the seizure and removal from the Sheema River to France River of the M/V;

#Y.Y. " /"Chisu".

- Fm

You have a credit balance with this office amounting to \$50.25 received as full settlement of claim filed by you through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee for refund of expenses incurred at the time of the impounding of the vessel "Y.X/Chiau".

However, you have admitted liabilities totalling \$461.25. We are therefore today distributing your credit balance on a pro rate basis amongst your admitted creditors as follows:

		DAM	PAID	PRO BATA
Rirokichi	YAMANAKA	\$ 31.3	3	3.40
Tonisiro	TANAKA	330.0	0 3	5.95
Dr. C. H.	Hankinson	100.0	9 1	0.90

Your account with this office is now being closed.

Yours truly,

F. Matheson, Protection Department.

1